

**CENTER AVENUE AND SOMMERS AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015**

CONTRACT NO. 7451

Date: 4/10/15

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Capitol Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>							
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,250.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$9,962.90	\$9,962.90	\$40,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$15,450.00	\$75,160.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	1128.00	\$22.75	\$25,662.00	\$24.25	\$17.80	\$27.80	\$18.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC,TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN) - S.Y.	475.00	\$2.30	\$1,092.50	\$2.00	\$2.30	\$2.25	\$2.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	316.00	\$11.50	\$3,634.00	\$11.30	\$15.00	\$7.40	\$16.50
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	865.00	\$5.80	\$5,017.00	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$7.60	\$5.00
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - L.F.	108.00	\$2.10	\$226.80	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$3.00
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	1285.00	\$0.50	\$642.50	\$0.10	\$2.00	\$1.25	\$5.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1718.00	\$3.10	\$5,325.80	\$2.95	\$2.00	\$3.50	\$3.80
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	10483.00	\$1.20	\$12,579.60	\$1.50	\$0.20	\$1.60	\$1.75
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	29.00	\$31.00	\$899.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$32.00
20403.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	29.00	\$31.00	\$899.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$32.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	865.00	\$1.70	\$1,470.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$1.60	\$1.75
121063.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, Type A-Organic - S.Y.	865.00	\$2.50	\$2,162.50	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$2.40	\$2.75
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1560.00	\$14.75	\$23,010.00	\$16.50	\$14.50	\$16.00	\$16.80
30203.0 - TYPE "X" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	158.00	\$17.75	\$2,804.50	\$18.50	\$22.00	\$18.00	\$18.90
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	8357.00	\$4.80	\$40,113.60	\$4.80	\$3.40	\$5.00	\$4.75
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	2448.00	\$5.90	\$14,443.20	\$5.50	\$5.25	\$5.70	\$5.50
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	785.00	\$11.75	\$9,223.75	\$14.15	\$12.00	\$17.40	\$16.50
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	751.00	\$12.25	\$9,199.75	\$14.15	\$14.00	\$17.00	\$16.50
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-0.3 - TON	478.00	\$65.00	\$31,070.00	\$62.60	\$62.60	\$62.60	\$67.50
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - S.Y.	10.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$22.50	\$35.00	\$62.00	\$35.00

**CENTER AVENUE AND SOMMERS AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015**

CONTRACT NO. 7451

Date: 4/10/15

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Capitol Underground, Inc. Price	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc. Price	R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Price	Joe Daniels Construction Price
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE 3" (EROSION CONTROL) - TON	100.00	\$15.75	\$1,575.00	\$15.50	\$20.00	\$11.00	\$17.50
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION - LS	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	4.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$120.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	2.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$428.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00
21041.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D-COMplete - EACH	7.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
10704.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION - LS	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$500.00
10914.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION - LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$26,825.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$2,500.00
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	5.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$506.50	\$380.00	\$1,590.00	\$750.00
20314 - REMOVE PIPE (SANITARY) - LF	46.00	\$20.25	\$931.50	\$28.70	\$35.00	\$33.30	\$55.00
20336 - PLUG PIPE- SANITARY (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	2.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$338.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$250.00
20501.0 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$222.00	\$300.00	\$395.00	\$350.00
50103.0 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINES - EACH	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,575.00
50202.0 - TYPE II DEWATERING - L.S.	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
50212.0 - SELECT FILL FOR SANITARY SEWER MAIN - T.F.	1576.00	\$0.10	\$157.60	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$1.00
50301.0 - 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE SDR-35 - LF	750.00	\$75.00	\$56,250.00	\$91.30	\$98.00	\$110.70	\$117.50
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SDR-35 - LF	826.00	\$18.25	\$15,074.50	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$22.00	\$35.00
50354.0 - RECONNECT SANITARY LATERAL - EACH	37.00	\$2,200.00	\$81,400.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,824.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,950.00
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,175.00	\$2,500.00
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	85.00	\$44.50	\$3,782.50	\$24.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$25.00

**CENTER AVENUE AND SOMMERS AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015**

CONTRACT NO. 7451

Date: 4/10/15

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Capitol Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
50701.0 - FOUR FOOT DIAMETER SAS - EACH	3.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,410.00	\$3,730.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,890.00
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,166.00	\$1,200.00	\$940.00	\$1,000.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) UNDISTRIBUTED - EACH	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$709.00	\$900.00	\$575.00	\$700.00
90030.0 - REMOVE CLEANOUT - EACH	1.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$380.00	\$400.00
10703.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
10913.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,885.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	860.00	\$80.00	\$68,800.00	\$80.00	\$117.00	\$117.15	\$107.00
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,885.50	\$2,020.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,750.00
70053.0 - REPLACE 1-INCH COPPER SERVICE LATERAL - L.F.	70.00	\$87.00	\$6,090.00	\$65.70	\$97.00	\$136.10	\$95.00
70056.0 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	33.00	\$990.00	\$32,670.00	\$1,052.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,000.00
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	4.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,319.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,790.00	\$2,500.00
70090.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	4.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$148.00	\$300.00	\$137.00	\$105.00
70105.0 - PIPE PLUG FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - EACH	1.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$389.00	\$900.00	\$875.00	\$950.00
<b>Totals</b>			\$520,520.00	\$556,027.25	\$586,253.95	\$659,987.56	\$663,758.10